SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>LOS ANGELES</u>

Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 1550(b))	
ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201	
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348	For Court's Use Only: Santa Clara County Case No. 2005-1-CV-049053 (for E-Posting/E-Service Purposes Only)
Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist. Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	
<i>Willis v. Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.</i> <i>40</i> , Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 364 553	
<i>Wood v. Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.</i> <i>40</i> , Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 391869	
<i>Wood v. A.V. Materials, Inc., et al.</i> , Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 509546	
<i>Wood v. County of Los Angeles</i> , Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BS 143790	
Little Rock Sand and Gravel, Inc., Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. MC026932 [Add-On Petition Pending]	

Date/Time: Friday, March 15, 2024

Location: N/A

Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles

Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases (JCCP 4408) Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. BC 325 201 March 15, 2024 / Hon. Jack Komar, Ret.

F:\Komar\Antelope Valley\2024-03-15 Minute Order MO Sets Hearing Date for 4-9-24.doc

1

Present:

_____, Clerks (SC) _____, Deputy Sheriff

MINUTE ORDER:

The following matter is set for hearing on **Tuesday, April 9, 2024 at 9:00 a.m., remotely by CourtCall**:

1. Andras Balogh's Motion to Intervene in the Judgment (Atty David Leventhal).

For questions, please contact Rowena Walker at rwalker@scscourt.org.